66   Booktopia Group Limited and its Controlled Entities
Annual Financial Report

26. Parent entity information

Set out below is the supplementary information about the parent entity.

  30 Jun 2022
30 Jun 2021

Restated

   $’000 $’000

Loss after income tax  (1,064) (20,307)

Total comprehensive income  (1,064) (20,307)

  30 Jun 2022
30 Jun 2021

Restated

   $’000 $’000

Total current assets  - -

Total assets  28,808 30,887

Total current liabilities  168 381

Total liabilities  168 381

Equity

Issued capital  50,920 51,671

Share-based payments reserve  145 195

Accumulated losses  (22,425) (21,360)

Total shareholders’ equity  28,640 30,506

Restatement of comparatives

In preparing the financial report for a subsidiary of the parent entity, the Group became aware of an error in amounts
presented in the parent entity note due to an incorrect calculation of recharges between the parent entity and its subsidiary.
Comparatives have been restated to correct this as follows:

 30 June 2021

 As reported Adjustment Restated

 $’000 $’000 $’000

Statement of Financial Position:

Total assets 51,043 (20,156) 30,887

Current liabilities - (381) (381)

Total liabilities - (381) (381)

Accumulated losses (823) (20,537) (21,360)

Total shareholders’ equity (51,043) (20,537) 30,506

Statement of Profit or Loss:

Profit/(loss) after tax 230 (20,537) (20,307)

Booktopia Group Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

67   Booktopia Group Limited and its Controlled Entities
Annual Financial Report

26. Parent entity information (cont)

The changes did not impact the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position or the Consolidated Statement of Profit or
Loss and Other Comprehensive Income of the consolidated group as it related to eliminating entries between group